
New Mexico (19-39) -vs- Utah (29-20)
5/26/2011 at San Diego, Calif. (Tony Gwynn Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: GARZA (1-3)
Loss: WAGNER, Tyler (4-3)
Save: SANCHEZ (7)
HBP: WAGNER, Tyler
PB: SHARRAR, Jo Jo
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Blake Jensen First: Jason Rogers Second Base: Mark Denzin Third Base: John Cortez 
Start: 7:04 pm   Time: 3:13   Attendance: 821   Weather: 66 degrees, wind calm
Game notes:
- Game 8 of the 2011 Mountain West Conference Tournament

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
New Mexico 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 6 12 1
Utah 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 9 1

New Mexico 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
STINER 2b 4 1 1 2 0 1 0
WOODCHICK rf 5 1 2 0 0 0 1
PETERSON 3b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
CAMPBELL lf 4 0 3 2 0 0 1
GARVER c 4 0 0 0 1 2 1
NELSON dh 4 0 1 1 1 0 3
ALLBRITTON ss 5 0 0 0 0 2 1
PORRAS 1b 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
LIPPERT cf 3 2 2 0 0 0 2
McCASLAND p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    GARZA p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SANCHEZ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 6 12 5 3 5 9

2B: WOODCHICK (1)
SH: STINER (1); CAMPBELL (1); LIPPERT (1)
SB: NELSON (1)
HBP: PETERSON (1)
E: PORRAS (1)

Utah 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
BROOKS, James ss 5 1 1 1 0 1 0
BELTRAN, Michael 2b 4 0 0 0 1 2 0
CRON, C.J. 1b 5 1 2 1 0 0 1
COOPER, Shaun lf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
SHACKELFORD, Austin rf 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
GUYMON, Cody dh 4 0 2 2 0 1 1
NIELSEN, Trey 3b 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
SHARRAR, Jo Jo c 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
RELF, Tyler cf 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
POND, Joe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    CHAPMAN, Josh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    WAGNER, Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 5 9 4 3 8 7

2B: BROOKS, James (1); SHACKELFORD, Austin (1)
SH: COOPER, Shaun (1)
SB: BROOKS, James (1); COOPER, Shaun (1); RELF, Tyler (1)
E: NIELSEN, Trey (1)

New Mexico IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
McCASLAND 2.2 5 4 4 2 1 1 0 0 0 13 15 6 1 46
GARZA (W, 1-3) 5.1 4 1 1 1 6 1 0 0 0 19 21 2 8 82
SANCHEZ (S, 7) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 13
Totals 9 5 5 3 8 2 0 0 0 35 39 10 9 141

Utah IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
POND, Joe 5.0 9 5 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 23 27 7 5 93
CHAPMAN, Josh 2.1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 9 2 4 24
WAGNER, Tyler (L, 4-3) 1.2 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 5 7 1 2 25
Totals 12 6 4 3 5 2 0 1 0 36 43 10 11 142



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

New Mexico - Top of 1st NM UT
STINER grounded out to 2b (3-1 BFBB). 0 0
WOODCHICK out at first 1b to p (0-0). 0 0
PETERSON singled to left field (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
CAMPBELL singled to left field (2-0 BB); PETERSON advanced to second. 0 0
GARVER walked (3-2 FFBBBB); CAMPBELL advanced to second; PETERSON advanced to third. 0 0
NELSON popped up to 3b (2-0 BB). 0 0

Utah - Bottom of 1st NM UT
BROOKS grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0
BELTRAN walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
CRON flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0
COOPER, S. singled to right field (0-1 F); BELTRAN advanced to second. 0 0
SHACKELFORD popped up to ss (0-0). 0 0

New Mexico - Top of 2nd NM UT
ALLBRITTON grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
PORRAS walked (3-2 KSBFFBBB). 0 0
LIPPERT singled to left field (0-1 S); PORRAS advanced to second. 0 0
LIPPERT advanced to second on a wild pitch; PORRAS advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
STINER singled to center field, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); LIPPERT scored; PORRAS scored. 2 0
WOODCHICK singled to right field (0-1 S); STINER advanced to second. 2 0
PETERSON flied out to lf (1-0 B). 2 0
WOODCHICK advanced to second on a passed ball; STINER advanced to third on a passed ball. 2 0
CAMPBELL singled through the left side, 2 RBI (2-2 BSKFB); WOODCHICK scored, unearned; STINER
scored. 4 0
GARVER flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 4 0

Utah - Bottom of 2nd NM UT
GUYMON flied out to lf (0-1 K). 4 0
NIELSEN fouled out to c (0-0). 4 0
SHARRAR flied out to cf (0-1 K). 4 0

New Mexico - Top of 3rd NM UT
NELSON grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 KB). 4 0
ALLBRITTON struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK). 4 0
PORRAS flied out to lf (0-0). 4 0

Utah - Bottom of 3rd NM UT
RELF, Tyler walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 0
RELF, Tyler stole second. 4 0
BROOKS doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-2 KK); RELF, Tyler scored. 4 1
BROOKS advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 1
BELTRAN struck out looking (1-2 FFBK). 4 1
CRON singled to shortstop, RBI (1-2 KBSFF); BROOKS scored. 4 2
COOPER, S. popped up to 1b (0-0). 4 2
SHACKELFORD doubled down the rf line (1-1 KB); CRON advanced to third. 4 2
GUYMON singled through the left side, 2 RBI (2-2 KFBFFBF); SHACKELFORD scored; CRON scored. 4 4
GARZA to p for McCASLAND. 4 4
NIELSEN singled to shortstop (3-2 BBFSBF); GUYMON advanced to second. 4 4
SHARRAR out at first ss to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 4 4



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

New Mexico - Top of 4th NM UT
LIPPERT singled to left field (2-0 BB). 4 4
STINER grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); LIPPERT advanced to second. 4 4
WOODCHICK lined out to 1b (1-1 BF). 4 4
PETERSON reached on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second; LIPPERT scored, unearned. 5 4
CAMPBELL singled to left field (0-0); PETERSON advanced to third, out at home lf to c. 5 4

Utah - Bottom of 4th NM UT
RELF, Tyler singled to left field (1-1 KB). 5 4
BROOKS reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); RELF, Tyler out at second ss to 2b. 5 4
BELTRAN struck out looking (2-2 KKBBK). 5 4
BROOKS stole second, advanced to third on an error by 1b. 5 4
CRON flied out to rf (3-2 BBFBS). 5 4

New Mexico - Top of 5th NM UT
GARVER struck out swinging (2-2 BSFBS). 5 4
NELSON walked (3-2 FBBSBB). 5 4
ALLBRITTON flied out to cf (3-1 BFBB). 5 4
PORRAS singled to left field (1-0 B); NELSON advanced to second. 5 4
PORRAS advanced to second on a wild pitch; NELSON advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 4
LIPPERT popped up to ss (2-2 SKBFB). 5 4

Utah - Bottom of 5th NM UT
COOPER, S. walked (3-2 BFBBSB). 5 4
SHACKELFORD struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBFFBFS); COOPER, S. stole second. 5 4
GUYMON singled to right field (0-0); COOPER, S. advanced to third. 5 4
NIELSEN struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 5 4
GUYMON advanced to second on a wild pitch; COOPER, S. scored on a wild pitch. 5 5
SHARRAR flied out to cf (1-0 B). 5 5

New Mexico - Top of 6th NM UT
CHAPMAN to p for POND. 5 5
STINER lined out to ss (0-0). 5 5
WOODCHICK doubled down the rf line (1-0 B). 5 5
PETERSON grounded out to 2b (0-0); WOODCHICK advanced to third. 5 5
CAMPBELL grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 5 5

Utah - Bottom of 6th NM UT
RELF, Tyler struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 5 5
BROOKS grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKS). 5 5
BELTRAN grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 5 5

New Mexico - Top of 7th NM UT
GARVER struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 5 5
NELSON flied out to cf (2-1 BFB). 5 5
ALLBRITTON grounded out to 3b (2-2 KKBBF). 5 5

Utah - Bottom of 7th NM UT
CRON singled through the left side. 5 5
COOPER, S. out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); CRON advanced to second. 5 5
SHACKELFORD grounded out to 2b (3-2 BFBBF); CRON advanced to third. 5 5
GUYMON struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 5 5



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

New Mexico - Top of 8th NM UT
PORRAS singled to left field (0-1 S). 5 5
LIPPERT grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC, bunt (0-0); PORRAS advanced to second. 5 5
WAGNER to p for CHAPMAN. 5 5
STINER struck out swinging (2-2 BSBKS). 5 5
WOODCHICK grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBKB). 5 5

Utah - Bottom of 8th NM UT
NIELSEN struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 5 5
SHARRAR grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 5 5
RELF, Tyler grounded out to ss (1-1 FB). 5 5

New Mexico - Top of 9th NM UT
PETERSON hit by pitch (0-0). 5 5
CAMPBELL grounded out to p unassisted, SAC, bunt (0-0); PETERSON advanced to second. 5 5
GARVER flied out to cf (0-0); PETERSON advanced to third. 5 5
NELSON singled through the right side, RBI (2-2 BKKFB); PETERSON scored. 6 5
NELSON stole second. 6 5
ALLBRITTON struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBFS). 6 5

Utah - Bottom of 9th NM UT
SANCHEZ to p for GARZA. 6 5
BROOKS struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 6 5
BELTRAN popped up to 2b (3-2 BBBKKF). 6 5
CRON popped up to rf (0-2 FS). 6 5


